## 04-18-2000

RECORDAT	ION FORM
U3-06-2000	
S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ross	ner of Patents and Trademarks: Please al documents or copy thereof.
record und shed origin	al documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party	(ies): 2. Name and address of receivin
COBE LABORATORIES, INC.	party(ies):
	Name: SORB TECHNOLOGY, INC.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individuals ☐ Associat:	
☐ General Partnership	City: Oklahoma City
☐ Limited Partnership	State: Oklahoma ZIP: 73119
X Corporation-State □ Other	Todirridual - 242
D Other	
Additional name(s) of conv	eving     Association
party(ies) attached?   ves	□ no □ General Partnership
	Limited Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	X Corporation-State
_	☐ Other
X Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement	If assignee is not domiciled in
☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	the U.S., a domestic representa
D Other	tive designation is attached:
Execution Date: 12/17/99	
	document from Assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es
	attached? 🗆 yes 🗀 no
	accached. El yes El no
1 And i had in a number (a) as	
4. Application number(s) of	r registration number(s): <u>1,999,443 an</u>
4. Application number(s) or	r registration number(s): 1,999,443 an
	r registration number(s): 1,999,443 an 1,213,163
	r registration number(s): 1,999,443 an 1,213,163  o(s).  B. Trademark Registration No(s)
	r registration number(s): 1,999,443 an 1,213,163
A. Trademark Application No	r registration number(s): 1,999,443 an 1,213,163  o(s).  B. Trademark Registration No(s)
A. Trademark Application No	r registration number(s): 1,999,443 and 1,213,163  o(s). B. Trademark Registration No(s) 1,999,443 and 1,213,163  bers attached?  yes X no
A. Trademark Application No  Additional number of party to correspondence concerning	r registration number(s): 1,999,443 an 1,213,163  o(s). B. Trademark Registration No(s) 1,999,443 and 1,213,163  bers attached?  yes X no  whom 6. Total no. of applications an registrations involved [2]
A. Trademark Application Notation Additional number 5.Name/address of party to correspondence concerning document should be mailed	r registration number(s): 1,999,443 an 1,213,163  o(s). B. Trademark Registration No(s) 1,999,443 and 1,213,163  bers attached?  yes X no  whom 6. Total no. of applications and registrations involved [2]
A. Trademark Application Notation Additional number 5.Name/address of party to correspondence concerning document should be mailed Name: Nicholas D. Rouse	r registration number(s): 1,999,443 an 1,213,163  o(s). B. Trademark Registration No(s) 1,999,443 and 1,213,163  bers attached?  yes X no  whom 6. Total no. of applications an registrations involved [2] ed:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
A. Trademark Application No.  Additional numbers.  5.Name/address of party to correspondence concerning document should be mailed.  Name: Nicholas D. Rouse.  Internal Address:	r registration number(s): 1,999,443 an 1,213,163  o(s). B. Trademark Registration No(s) 1,999,443 and 1,213,163  bers attached?  yes X no  whom of applications an registrations involved [2] ed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00
A. Trademark Application Notation Additional numbers.  5.Name/address of party to correspondence concerning document should be mailed Name: Nicholas D. Rouse Internal Address:  Dunlap, Codding & Rogers,	r registration number(s): 1,999,443 an 1,213,163  o(s). B. Trademark Registration No(s) 1,999,443 and 1,213,163  bers attached?  yes X no  whom 6. Total no. of applications an registrations involved [2] ed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  P.C.  Enclosed
A. Trademark Application No.  Additional numbers.  5.Name/address of party to correspondence concerning document should be mailed.  Name: Nicholas D. Rouse.  Internal Address:  Dunlap, Codding & Rogers,.  Street Address:	r registration number(s): 1,999,443 an 1,213,163  o(s). B. Trademark Registration No(s) 1,999,443 and 1,213,163  bers attached?  yes X no  whom 6. Total no. of applications an registrations involved [2] ed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  P.C.  Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to
A. Trademark Application No.  Additional numbers.  5.Name/address of party to correspondence concerning document should be mailed.  Name: Nicholas D. Rouse.  Internal Address:  Dunlap, Codding & Rogers,  Street Address:  9400 N. Broadway, Suite 42	r registration number(s): 1,999,443 an 1,213,163  o(s). B. Trademark Registration No(s) 1,999,443 and 1,213,163  bers attached?  yes X no  whom 6. Total no. of applications an registrations involved [2] ed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  P.C.  Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to
A. Trademark Application No.  Additional numbers.  5.Name/address of party to correspondence concerning document should be mailed Name: Nicholas D. Rouse Internal Address:	r registration number(s): 1,999,443 an 1,213,163  o(s). B. Trademark Registration No(s) 1,999,443 and 1,213,163  bers attached?  yes X no  whom 6. Total no. of applications an registrations involved [2] ed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  P.C.  Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account.
A. Trademark Application No.  Additional numbers.  5.Name/address of party to correspondence concerning document should be mailed.  Name: Nicholas D. Rouse.  Internal Address:  Dunlap, Codding & Rogers,  Street Address:  9400 N. Broadway, Suite 42	r registration number(s): 1,999,443 an 1,213,163  o(s). B. Trademark Registration No(s) 1,999,443 and 1,213,163  bers attached?  yes X no  whom 6. Total no. of applications an registrations involved [2] ed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  P.C. Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account.  8. Deposit account number: 04-1
A. Trademark Application No.  Additional numbers.  5.Name/address of party to correspondence concerning document should be mailed Name: Nicholas D. Rouse Internal Address:	r registration number(s): 1,999,443 an 1,213,163  o(s). B. Trademark Registration No(s) 1,999,443 and 1,213,163  bers attached?  yes X no  whom 6. Total no. of applications an registrations involved [2] ed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00  P.C.  Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit account.

01 FC:48: 02 FC:48i

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Nicholas D. Rouse, Reg. No. 36,992

Ī

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS COBE LABORATORIES, INC., ASSIGNOR has adopted and used the trademark "SORBSYSTEM" in conjunction with certain goods in the United States and has obtained registrations for the trademark "SORBSYSTEM", U.S. Registration Nos. 1,199,443 and 1,213,163;

WHEREAS on February 6, 1999 COBE LABORATORIES, INC. and SORB TECHNOLOGY, INC. made an asset purchase agreement in which COBE LABORATORIES, INC. sold, transferred, assigned and delivered certain assets used in and constituting COBE LABORATORIES, INC.'s Redy business.

WHEREAS SORB TECHNOLOGY, INC., ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire record title to the trademark "SORBSYSTEM", and U.S. Registration Nos. 1,199,443 and 1,213,163 in the United States which are used in the Redy business;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE all its right, title and interest in the trademark "SORBSYSTEM" in the United States; all together with the goodwill symbolized by the trademark "SORBSYSTEM" and the above identified registrations thereof;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned certifies that he is the President of COBE Laboratories, Inc., and has been duly authorized by COBE Laboratories, Inc. to execute this Assignment on its behalf.

Name: Kevin Smith Title: President STATE OF COLORADO SS.

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

COBE LABORATORIES, INC.

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said Country and State, personally appeared Kevin Smith, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and

Jof 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002053 FRAME: 0075 acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 17th day of December, 1999.

Marget L. Gentry Notary Pyblic

Address: 225 Union Blod. Lakewood, CO 80232

My Commission Expires: Jule 28, 2002

**RECORDED: 03/06/2000**